

Case No. 20180487-SC

IN THE
UTAH SUPREME COURT

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT ALONZO PERAZA,
Defendant/Respondent.

Reply Brief of Petitioner

On Writ of Certiorari to the Utah Court of Appeals

DOUGLAS J. THOMPSON	WILLIAM M. HAINS (13724)
Utah County Public Defender Assoc.	Assistant Solicitor General
Appeals Division	SEAN D. REYES (7969)
51 South University Ave., Suite 206	Utah Attorney General
Provo, UT 84601	160 East 300 South, 6 th Floor
	P.O. Box 140854
	Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0854
	Telephone: (801) 366-0180
	RANDY M. KENNARD II
	Utah County Attorney's Office
Counsel for Respondent	Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. The Court of Appeals imported the requirements of the expert-notice statute into rule 702.	2
II. The alternate basis Peraza raises for his rule 702 argument is not apparent on the record.	6
III. The question of prejudice is included in the question presented, and Peraza’s prejudice analysis, just like the Court of Appeals’, overlooks the compelling evidence of guilt.	11
A. The question of prejudice is included in the question of whether the Court of Appeals erroneously vacated.	11
B. The totality of the evidence demonstrates no reasonable likelihood of a different result had the expert’s testimony been excluded.	14
IV. Whether the Court of Appeals’ analysis would change if it applied the proper standard is a question for the Court of Appeals to decide on remand; in any event, Peraza did not satisfy his burden to prove prejudice from the denial of a continuance.	17
V. Peraza’s ineffective-assistance claims are not properly before this Court.....	26
CONCLUSION.....	29
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	30
NO ADDENDA NECESSARY	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Cutter v. Wilkinson, 544 U.S. 709 (2005)..... 29

STATE CASES

DeBry v. Noble, 889 P.2d 428 (Utah 1995)..... 10, 27

Francis v. Utah Div. of Wildlife, Res., 2010 UT 62, 248 P.3d 44 6, 9, 28

Judd v. Bowen, 2018 UT 47, 428 P.3d 1032 29

Patterson v. Patterson, 2011 UT 68, 266 P.3d 828 18

State v. Adams, 2000 UT 42, 5 P.3d 642 17

State v. Bair, 2012 UT App 10, 275 P.3d 1050 17

State v. Chacon, 962 P.2d 48 (Utah 1998) 22

State v. Hummel, 2017 UT 19, 393 P.3d 314 12, 26

State v. Iorg, 801 P.2d 938 (Utah Ct. App. 1990)..... 16, 17

State v. James, 2000 UT 80, 13 P.3d 576 19

State v. Johnson, 2017 UT 76, 416 P.3d 443 9, 12, 13, 16

State v. King, 2008 UT 54, 190 P.3d 1283 21

State v. Leber, 2009 UT 59, 216 P.3d 964 11

State v. Peraza, 2018 UT App 68, 427 P.3d 276 *passim*

State v. Rammel, 721 P.2d 498 (Utah 1986) 15, 16

State v. Torres-Garcia, 2006 UT App 45, 131 P.3d 292..... 3

State v. Van Huizen, 2019 UT 1 6, 7, 10, 13, 28

STATE STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 77-17-13 (LexisNexis 2017).....*passim*

STATE RULES

Utah R. App. P. 21.....30

Utah R. App. P. 23B28

Utah R. App. P. 24.....27, 30

Utah R. App. P. 49.....11

Utah R. App. P. 51.....27

Utah R. Evid. 103.....9

Utah R. Evid. 702.....*passim*
